A Newsletter for Law Client Protection Funds

e-Webb News from NCPO

Published by the National Client Protection Organization, Inc.



March 27, 2012

Quick Links

Visit Our Website
Articles of Incorporation
By-Laws
Officers and Directors
Membership Directory
JOIN THE NCPO!
Members Only Page
Contact us

Message from the President

Aloha!

In the inaugural issue of the *e-Webb*, Kathy Peifer of Pennsylvania reported on a new program initiated by NCPO's Board of Directors to provide travel reimbursement grants to enable qualified members of NCPO to attend important educational, training and networking events.



Mike Miyahira.

The next event on NCPO's calendar of events is the American Bar Association's National Client Protection Forum on June 1 and 2 in Boston, Massachusetts. The deadline for applications for financial assistance from NCPO is March 30, 2012.

This program is meant to assist members who, due to financial constraints, have not been able to attend the ABA's Annual Forums or NCPO's regional workshops. NCPO will provide maximum expense reimbursement grants of \$1,000 for each event. In addition, the recipient will receive a waiver of the registration fees to these events.

Members wishing to take advantage of this program must to complete and submit an application. It's available by visiting NCPO's web site, clicking on the "Members Only" page and then clicking on "Regional Workshops." (You may use Quick Links at the top left-hand corner of this *e-Webb*.)

Applications are submitted to the President of NCPO, who serves as the Chair of the Workshop Assistance Program Committee. The Committee will review all applications and determine the award recipient. The Committee will consider the applicant's assets and operating budget, the inability to have the cost of attendance approved by the fund or agency's governing body, the applicant's prior attendance

at forums and workshops, as well as other relevant information. Preference will be given to applicants who have not been able to attend previous forums or workshops on a regular basis. An individual or organizational membership with NCPO is a requirement to receiving assistance through this program.

Act now! The deadline for applications is March 30, 2012.

Questions? Get in touch with me. Mike@bus-strategies.com



Fred Miller, Editor National Client Protection Organization, Inc.

> Phone: (518) 465-8682 Email: millerfg@aol.com

© National Client Protection Organization, Inc. 1998-2011 All Rights Reserved

Forward this email





This email was sent to mjk@nylawfund.org by millerfg@aol.com | <u>Update Profile/Email Address</u> | Instant removal with <u>SafeUnsubscribe</u>™ | <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

National Organization for Client Protection | 5 Chestnut Hill South | Loudonville | NY | 12211